H800-1050HD/S SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the
Technical Guide. Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
4-32
4-7
4-20

POWERTRAINS TIER 3 TIER 4F
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H800-H1050HD/S H800-H1050HD/S
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
7-1 Engine Manufacturer / model Cummins / QSM 11L Cummins / QSL 9L
7-1a EPA Tier Compliance Tier 3 / Stage IIIA Tier 4F / Stage IV
7-2 Engine power output - Rated hp kW 335 @2100 250 @2100 350 @2100 261 @2100
7-2-1 Engine power output - Peak hp kW 365 @1800 272 @1800 380 @1900 283 @1900
7-3 Governed speed rpm 2,100 2,100
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1/min) lb-ft N-m 1235 @ 1,400 1674 @ 1,400 1200 @ 1,500 1627 @ 1,500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / in3 # / cm3 6 / 659 6 / 10,800 6 / 543 6 / 8,900
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120 120
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24 24
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 120 24 / 120
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type Powershift Transmission Powershift Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / model Type SOH / TE-32 SOH / TE-32
8-4 Transmission speed forward / backward # 4 / 4 4 / 4
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler / D102 Kessler / D102
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi MPa 3,408 23.5 3,408 23.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments gpm l/m 23.8 90 23.8 90
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 174 660 174 660
10-4 Fuel tank capacity gal l 219 830 219 830
10-4-1 DEF tank capacity gal l N/A N/A 15 57
10-5 Steering Design Hydraulic power steering Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation 6.0 6.0
* Extended length forks required
for 60” load center or greater
applications.
Hyster Company
P.O. Box 7006
Greenville, North Carolina
27835-7006
Part No. H800-1050HDS/TG
1/2019 Litho in U.S.A. Trucks may be shown with optional equipment.  © 2019 Hyster Company.  All rights reserved.
Hyster,   , and STRONG PARTNERS. TOUGH TRUCKS. are registered trademarks in the United
States and certain other jurisdictions. Cummins, Spicer and Kessler are registered trademarks of
their respective companies. Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Visit us online at www.hyster.com or call us at 1-800-HYSTER-1.
STANDARD FEATURES AND OPTIONS
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Cummins QSL 9L diesel engine rated 350 hp Tier 4 / 261 kW Stage IV 1 x
Cummins QSM 11L diesel engine rated 300 hp Tier 3 / 224 kW
Stage IIIA 2 x
Tier 4 / Stage IV compliant x
Tier 3 / Stage III compliant x
Wastegate turbocharger, water cooled 3 x
Variable geometry turbocharger, water cooled 4 x
Hibernate Idle x
Hydraulically driven on-demand cooling fan x
120 amp alternator x
Powertrain protection system x
Heavy duty air intake x
Spicer Off-Highway TE-32 4-speed auto-shifting transmission x
Kessler D102 drive axle with wet disc brakes x
DRIVE STD OPT
Travel speed limiter - unconditional (adjustable) x
Travel Speed Limiter pre-set to 10 mph / 16 km/h x